



12th August, 2024

**BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001**

Scrip Code - 532513

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Plot No. C/1 G Block
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra - (E)
Mumbai - 400 051**

Scrip Symbol - TVSELECT

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Submission of copy of Newspaper publications – Un-audited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June, 2024.

In terms of Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are submitting the copy of Un-audited financial results for the Quarter ended 30th June 2024, published in the following Newspapers:

1. “Financial Express” dated 11th August, 2024 in all India Edition (English)
2. “Makkal Kural” dated 11th August, 2024(Tamil)

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,
For TVS Electronics Limited

**K Santosh
Company Secretary**

TVS Electronics Limited

“Arihant E-Park”, No.117/1, 9th Floor, L.B. Road, Adyar, Chennai – 600 020. Tel.: +91-44-42005200
Registered Office: Greenways Towers, 2nd Floor, No. 119, St. Mary’s Road, Abhiramapuram, Chennai – 600 018
Corporate Identity Number: L30007TN1995PLC032941
E-mail id: webmaster@tvs-e.in Website: www.tvs-e.in

TVS Electronics Limited



Registered Office: Greenways Towers, 2nd Floor, No. 119, St. Mary's Road, Abhiramapuram, Chennai - 600 018.
 e-mail Id: webmaster@tvs-e.in | Website : www.tvs-e.in
 Corporate Identity Number : L30007TN1995PLC032941

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone Financials			
		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	June 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited		Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	11,132	9,708	8,984	36,604
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(112)	(9)	42	(68)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(112)	(9)	42	(68)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax, after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(126)	57	32	27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(126)	63	32	68
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share is Rs.10/- each)	1,865	1,865	1,865	1,865
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)				8,014
8	Earnings per share (EPS) (Face value of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised for three months and nine months)				
	a. Basic (in Rs)	(0.68)	0.30	0.17	0.15
	b. Diluted (in Rs)	(0.68)	0.30	0.17	0.15

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tvs-e.in).

Chennai
August 10, 2024

By order of the Board
Srilalitha Gopal
Managing Director



GE Power India Limited
 CIN: L74140MH1992PLC068379, Regd Office: Regus Magnum Business Centers, 11th floor Platina, Block G
 Plot C-59, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400051 Tel. No.: T + 91 22 68841741
 Website: www.governova.com/regions/in/ge-power-india-limited E-Mail ID: in.investor-relations@ge.com
 Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023	30 June 2024	31 March 2024	30 June 2023
		Standalone			Consolidated		
1.	Total income from operations	4,658.0	17,656.5	4,402.8	4,658.0	17,656.5	4,402.8
2.	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-107.2	-1,770.8	-1,363.2	-95.3	-1,713.3	-1,357.9
3.	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-107.2	-1,770.8	-1,363.2	-95.3	-1,713.3	-1,357.9
4.	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	-107.2	-1,770.8	-1,363.2	-95.3	-1,713.3	-1,357.9
5.	Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-110.7	-1,693.8	-1,369.7	-98.8	-1,637.1	-1,364.4
6.	Equity share Capital	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3	672.3
7.	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve*	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic Diluted	-1.59	-26.34	-20.28	-1.42	-25.49	-20.20

*Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve for the period ended as on 31 March 2024 was ₹ -98.8 millions.

- Note:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for Quarter ended 30 June 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.governova.com/regions/in/ge-power-india-limited).
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09 August 2024. The results for the quarter ended 30 June 2024 have been subject to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
(PRASHANT CHIRNJIVE JAIN)
Managing Director
DIN 06828019

Place : Noida
Date : 09 August 2024



Regd. Office: 5th Floor, W - 4/ 638A, Manappuram House, P.O. Valapad, Thrissur - 680 567, Kerala, India
 CIN : U65923KL2010PLC039179

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30 2024

[Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015]

(Amount Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended	For the quarter ended	For the quarter ended	For the year ended
		June 30 2024	March 31 2024	June 30 2023	31 March 2024
		(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	7,312.66	6,878.67	5,319.86	24,280.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	737.20	1,085.76	398.86	2,756.65
3	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)"	737.20	1,085.76	398.86	2,756.65
4	"Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)"	600.87	714.21	322.19	1,990.18
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]"	591.29	703.40	327.76	1,959.72
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	6,195.60	5,604.31	3,972.35	5,604.31
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-
9	Net Worth	26,195.60	25,604.31	23,972.35	25,604.31
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.57	5.20	4.13	5.20
13	Earnings per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)(For continuing and discontinuing operations)				
	- Basic	0.29	0.36	0.16	0.99
	- Diluted	0.29	0.36	0.16	0.99
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	-	-	-	-

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IndAS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Note:

- The above financials results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10th August 2024 respectively.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the companies act 2013 read with the relevant rules thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.manappuramhomefin.com).*
- For the items referred the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (www.bseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

V.P.Nandakumar
Chairman
(DIN No: 00044512)

Place : Valapad
Date : 10-08-2024

JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED

Registered Office: Jagran Building, 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur-208 005
 Tel: +91 512 2216161, Website: www.jplcorp.in, e-mail: investor@jagran.com
 CIN:L22219UP1975PLC004147

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

(Rs in Lakhs, except per share data and ratios)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	44,411.85	45,457.74	1,93,391.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,740.76	5,676.45	22,242.14
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,755.47	5,686.14	22,288.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,103.45	4,389.49	16,491.60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,103.45	4,389.49	16,207.64
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 2 per share)	4,353.09	4,353.09	4,353.09
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 2/- each) (not annualized)			
- Basic	1.89	2.05	8.44
- Diluted	1.89	2.05	8.44

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2024.
- Summary of Key Standalone Audited Financial Results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
	30.06.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total revenue from operations	37044.62	38,556.11	1,64,067.31
Profit before Tax	5956.51	6,054.80	32,539.74
Profit after Tax	4397.82	4,748.37	24,452.07
Total Comprehensive income	4397.82	4,748.37	24,171.77

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

Date: 10.08.2024
Place: Kanpur

Mahendra Mohan Gupta
(Non-Executive Chairman)



LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 2nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi- 110046
 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832
 Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793



EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(₹ in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	75,592.97	2,82,173.58	63,170.72
2	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax	5,650.43	22,672.74	4,329.06
3	Net profit for the quarter/ year after tax	4,165.20	16,696.29	3,008.99
4	Net profit for the quarter/ year (after taxes and non- controlling interest)	3,169.81	13,018.32	2,213.34
5	Total comprehensive income for the quarter/ year (after non- controlling interest)	4,901.81	15,866.33	3,862.77
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 2 each)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
7	Other equity		77,597.74	
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	4.65	19.10	3.25
Key Standalone Financial Information				
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	34,185.77	1,33,457.26	29,427.95
2	Profit before tax for the quarter/year	2,080.66	11,410.81	1,584.94
3	Net profit for the quarter/year	1,556.00	9,266.21	1,221.75
4	Total comprehensive income for the quarter/year	3,295.94	12,156.80	2,881.39

Notes:

- The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2024. The statutory auditors have carried out Limited Review of above consolidated financial results of the Group.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Lumax Auto Technologies Limited

D. K. Jain
Chairman
DIN: 00085848

Place : New Delhi
Date : August 10, 2024

NIYOGIN FINTECH LIMITED

Registered Office: MIG 944, Ground Floor, TNHB Colony, 1st Main Road, Velachery, Chennai, Tamil Nadu- 600042
 Corporate Office: Neelkanth Corporate IT Park, 311/312, Kiroli Road, Vidyavihar (West), Mumbai - 400086
 CIN: L65910TN1988PLC131102 Email ID: investorrelations@niyogin.in Website: www.niyogin.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Rupees in Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 June 2024 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	31 March 2024 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	1,609.76	1,450.82	762.21	4,173.48	5,079.54	5,128.34	4,554.41	19,799.60
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(246.54)	(34.07)	(210.30)	(755.42)	(986.98)	(296.90)	(714.97)	(2,612.03)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(246.54)	(34.07)	(210.30)	(755.42)	(986.98)	(296.90)	(714.97)	(2,612.03)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(246.54)	(34.07)	(210.30)	(755.42)	(984.34)	(380.95)	(663.97)	(2,483.98)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(246.54)	(25.80)	(208.80)	(756.27)	(984.34)	(372.68)	(662.47)	(2,484.83)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	9,514.90	9,514.15	9,443.93	9,514.15	9,514.90	9,514.15	9,443.93	9,514.15
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	20,997.27	-	-	-	18,611.18
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(0.26) (0.25)	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.22) (0.22)	(0.80) (0.79)	(0.68) (0.67)	(0.22) (0.22)	(0.51) (0.51)	(1.78) (1.75)
10	Network	30,341.84	30,511.42	28,610.21	30,511.42	27,868.53	28,775.89	28,149.60	28,775.89
11	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
12	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
13	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, prepared pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated July 05, 2016. The full format of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) are filed with the Stock Exchanges and are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Niyogin Fintech Limited at www.niyogin.com.

For Niyogin Fintech Limited

Sd/-
Tashwinder Singh
MD & CEO
DIN: 06572282

Date: August 09, 2024
Place: Mumbai

